COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25266-25267/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2013 in WPPIL No.166/2012 and final judgement dated 29/04/2013 in MCA No. 890 of 2013 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA N SHAH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, SG

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv. Ms. Tara Narula, Adv.

Mr. S. Ashwin Kumar, Adv. for

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |Court Master |(Renu Diwan) |Court Master