## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25266-25267/2013

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJENDRA N SHAH AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Duli Chand, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

The learned

The learned

and the spare con The learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee and the spare copies so far. He is directed to do the needful within a week's time, failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List again on 20.1.2014.

(M.K. HANJURA)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com