## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9108-9109/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJENDRA N SHAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13215/2018 (III)

SLP(C) No. 13329/2018 (III)

Date: 14-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv. Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv. Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Indu Kumari Pokhriyal) Assistant Registrar