SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).27743/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2013 in WPPIL No. 166/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ASHABEN MAHIPALSINH THAKORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA N SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42312/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42314/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42311/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IΑ No. 42313/2019 - CONDONATION 0F DELAY IN No.42315/2019-PERMISSION REFILING and IΑ TO FILE ADDITIONAL **DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**)

WITH SLP(C) No......Diary No(s). 27747/2018 (III) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42321/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42323/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42320/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) No.42322/2019-CONDONATION 0F and IΑ DELAY No.42324/2019-PERMISSION and T0 FILE ADDITIONAL REFILING IA DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 01-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Obhirup Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty, put up after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR