ITEM NO.2

SECTION III COURT NO.1 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 27743/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-04-2013 in WPPIL No. 166/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

ASHABEN MAHIPALSINH THAKORE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA N SHAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42312/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42314/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42311/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION No.42313/2019-CONDONATION 0F (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA DELAY No.42315/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE REFILING and IΑ **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH Diary No(s). 27747/2018 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42321/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42323/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42320/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION No.42322/2019-CONDONATION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA 0F DELAY IN No.42324/2019-PERMISSION FILE **REFILING** and IΑ TO **ADDITIONAL** DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos.9108-9109 of (@ SLP(C) 2014 Nos.25266-25267 of 2013).

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR