ITEM NO.102 COURT NO.4 SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9108-9109/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAJENDRA N SHAH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([ TO GO BEFORE THREE HON'BLE JUDGES ]

IA No. 5/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 3/2014 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13215/2018 (III)

IA No. 73609/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 73610/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74011/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13329/2018 (III)

IA No. 74129/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 74130/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 171934/2018 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER

IA No. 74131/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

## C.A. No. 281/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42312/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42314/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42311/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.42313/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.42315/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

## C.A. No. 282/2020 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42321/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.42323/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42320/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP) and IA No.42322/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.42324/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-01-2020 These matters, though listed, were orally mentioned today.

CORAM:

```
coditorida.com
```

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General for India

2

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, AOR

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

Mr. Dipan A. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. V. K. Monga, AOR

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Mashoom Shahh, Adv.

Mr. Anup Jain, AOR

Mr. Udit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 14th April, 2020.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI) BRANCH OFFICER